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Name

Alexandria Real Estate Equities Inc.
Alstria Office REIT AG

Apartment Income REIT Corp.
Aroundtown SA

Ascendas REIT

AvalonBay Communities Inc.
Boston Properties Inc.

BR Malls Participagoes S.A.

British Land Company Plc

Camden Property Trust

Canadian Apartment Properties REIT
CapitaLand Integrated Commercial Trust
CapitaLand Limited

Castellum AB

Covivio

CyrusOne Inc

Daiwa House Industry Co Ltd
Daiwa House REIT Investment Corp
Derwent London Plc

Deutsche Wohnen SE

Dexus

Digital Realty Trust

Duke Realty Corporation

Entra ASA

Equity LifeStyle Properties

Equity Residential

Essex Property Trust Inc.

Extra Space Storage

Fabege AB

Fastighets AB Balder

Federal Realty Invs Trust

Gaming & Leisure Properties Inc.
Gecina

GLP J-REIT

Growthpoint Properties Ltd.
Healthpeak Properties Inc.
Henderson Land Development
Hufvudstaden AB

Icade

Invincible Investment Corporation
Invitation Homes Inc

Japan Hotel REIT Investment
Japan Metropolitan Fund Investment Corporation
Japan Prime Realty Investment Corporation
Japan Real Estate Investment
Kimco Realty Corp.

Klepierre

Kojamo Oy

Land Securities Plc

LEG Immobilien SE

Link REIT

Mapletree Industrial Trust

Weight
2.48%
0.19%
0.08%
0.54%
0.47%
3.30%
1.91%
0.05%
0.69%
0.80%
0.63%
0.98%
0.82%
0.72%
0.55%
0.11%
1.27%
0.64%
0.52%
0.85%
1.01%
4.58%
1.38%
0.28%
0.58%
3.04%
1.78%
1.31%
0.50%
0.13%
0.76%
0.13%
0.85%
0.82%
0.22%
1.69%
0.31%
0.22%
0.28%
0.03%
1.34%
0.33%
0.84%
0.47%
1.14%
0.83%
0.62%
0.35%
0.88%
0.74%
2.12%
0.19%
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Mapletree Logistics Trust

Medical Properties Trust

MERLIN Properties SOCIMI S.A.
Mid-America Apartment Communities Inc.
Mirvac Group

Mitsubishi Estate Co. Ltd.

Mitsui Fudosan

Multiplan Empreendimentos Imobiliarios SA
National Retail Properties

NEPI Rockcastle PLC

Nippon Building Fund

Nippon Prologis REIT Inc

Nomura Real Estate Master Fund Inc
Omega Healthcare Investors

Orix JREIT Inc.

Primary Health Properties

Prologis Inc

PSP Swiss Property

Public Storage Inc.

Realty Income Corp.

Regency Centers Corporation
Rexford Industrial Realty Inc

RioCan REIT
Samhallsbyggnadsbolaget i Norden AB - Class B
Scentre Group

Segro Plc

Simon Property Group Inc.

SL Green Realty Corp.

Stockland

Store Capital Corporation

Sumitomo Realty & Development
Sun Communities Inc.

Swiss Prime Site

TAG Immobilien AG

The GPT Group

The UNITE Group plc

Tritax Big Box REIT plc

UDR Inc.

Unibail-Rodamco-Westfield

United Urban Investment Corporation
Ventas Inc.

VEREIT Inc.

Vicinity Centres

Vonovia SE

Vornado Realty Trust

Welltower Inc

Wharf Real Estate Investment Company Limited
WP Carey Inc

0.16%
0.17%
0.41%
1.44%
0.78%
3.24%
1.49%
0.05%
0.21%
0.21%
1.36%
0.91%
0.86%
0.23%
0.57%
0.23%
8.81%
0.49%
2.88%
1.82%
0.82%
0.17%
0.64%
0.11%
1.27%
1.54%
3.48%
0.64%
0.97%
0.22%
0.44%
0.65%
0.38%
0.13%
0.74%
0.50%
0.43%
1.47%
1.38%
0.46%
2.29%
0.36%
0.60%
1.81%
0.91%
2.67%
0.84%
0.48%



