Data	Nama	Woight
Date	Name Alexandria Real Estate Equities Inc.	Weight 2.48%
	Alstria Office REIT AG	0.19%
	Apartment Income REIT Corp.	0.13%
	Aroundtown SA	0.06%
	Ascendas REIT	0.34 %
		3.30%
	AvalonBay Communities Inc.	
	Boston Properties Inc.	1.91%
	BR Malls Participações S.A.	0.05%
	British Land Company Plc	0.69%
	Camden Property Trust	0.80%
	Canadian Apartment Properties REIT	0.63%
	CapitaLand Integrated Commercial Trust	0.98%
	CapitaLand Limited	0.82%
	Castellum AB	0.72%
3/22/2021		0.55%
	CyrusOne Inc	0.11%
	Daiwa House Industry Co Ltd	1.27%
	Daiwa House REIT Investment Corp	0.64%
	Derwent London Plc	0.52%
	Deutsche Wohnen SE	0.85%
3/22/2021		1.01%
	Digital Realty Trust	4.58%
	Duke Realty Corporation	1.38%
	Entra ASA	0.28%
	Equity LifeStyle Properties	0.58%
	Equity Residential	3.04%
	Essex Property Trust Inc.	1.78%
	Extra Space Storage	1.31%
	Fabege AB	0.50%
	Fastighets AB Balder	0.13%
	Federal Realty Invs Trust	0.76%
	Gaming & Leisure Properties Inc.	0.13%
3/22/2021		0.85%
	GLP J-REIT	0.82%
	Growthpoint Properties Ltd.	0.22%
	Healthpeak Properties Inc.	1.69%
	Henderson Land Development	0.31%
	Hufvudstaden AB	0.22%
3/22/2021		0.28%
	Invincible Investment Corporation	0.03%
	Invitation Homes Inc	1.34%
	Japan Hotel REIT Investment	0.33%
	Japan Metropolitan Fund Investment Corporation	0.84%
	Japan Prime Realty Investment Corporation	0.47%
	Japan Real Estate Investment	1.14%
	Kimco Realty Corp.	0.83%
3/22/2021	·	0.62%
	Kojamo Oyj	0.35%
	Land Securities Plc	0.88%
	LEG Immobilien SE	0.74%
	Link REIT	2.12%
3/22/2021	Mapletree Industrial Trust	0.19%

3/22/2021	Mapletree Logistics Trust	0.16%
3/22/2021	Medical Properties Trust	0.17%
3/22/2021	MERLIN Properties SOCIMI S.A.	0.41%
3/22/2021	Mid-America Apartment Communities Inc.	1.44%
3/22/2021	Mirvac Group	0.78%
3/22/2021	Mitsubishi Estate Co. Ltd.	3.24%
3/22/2021	Mitsui Fudosan	1.49%
	Multiplan Empreendimentos Imobiliarios SA	0.05%
	National Retail Properties	0.21%
	NEPI Rockcastle PLC	0.21%
	Nippon Building Fund	1.36%
3/22/2021	Nippon Prologis REIT Inc	0.91%
3/22/2021	Nomura Real Estate Master Fund Inc	0.86%
	Omega Healthcare Investors	0.23%
	Orix JREIT Inc.	0.57%
	Primary Health Properties	0.23%
	Prologis Inc	8.81%
3/22/2021	PSP Swiss Property	0.49%
3/22/2021	Public Storage Inc.	2.88%
	Realty Income Corp.	1.82%
	Regency Centers Corporation	0.82%
	Rexford Industrial Realty Inc	0.17%
	RioCan REIT	0.64%
	Samhällsbyggnadsbolaget i Norden AB - Class B	0.11%
	Scentre Group	1.27%
	Segro Plc	1.54%
	Simon Property Group Inc.	3.48%
	SL Green Realty Corp.	0.64%
	Stockland	0.97%
	Store Capital Corporation	0.22%
	Sumitomo Realty & Development	0.44%
	Sun Communities Inc.	0.65%
	Swiss Prime Site	0.38%
	TAG Immobilien AG	0.13%
	The GPT Group	0.74%
	The UNITE Group plc	0.50%
	Tritax Big Box REIT plc	0.43%
3/22/2021		1.47%
	Unibail-Rodamco-Westfield	1.38%
	United Urban Investment Corporation	0.46%
	Ventas Inc.	2.29%
	VEREIT Inc.	0.36%
	Vicinity Centres	0.60%
	Vonovia SE	1.81%
	Vornado Realty Trust	0.91%
	Welltower Inc	2.67%
	Wharf Real Estate Investment Company Limited	0.84%
3/22/2021	WP Carey Inc	0.48%